NOTE : AII Specifications subject to change without notice.
SVHC Compliant
Electrical Characteristics (23°C)
Thermal Derating for PPTC Device at Various Ambient Temperatures
Typical Time-To-Trip at 23°C
®
®
C

α Therm
NOTE : AII Specifications subject to change without notice.
Part Numbering System Part Marking System
Package Information Physical specifications
FRG Product Dimensions (mm)
A
B
D
C
CL CL
E
F
CL CL
A
B
C
D
E
F
CL CL CL CL
A
B
C
D
E
F
CL CL CL CL
RoHS Compliant/
Lead Free
Voltage Rating
Current Rating
□ □ □    F
□ □ □ □
Fuzetec Logo
RoHS Compliant/
Lead Free
Part Identification
Product Family
Date Code/Lot Number
Lead material
FRG250-16F Tin plated copper clad steel, 24 AWG.
FRG300-16F~FRG1100-16F Tin plated copper, 20 AWG.
FRG1200-16F~FRG1400-16F Tin plated copper, 18 AWG.
Soldering
characteristics
MIL-STD-202, Method 208E.
Insulating coating Flame retardant epoxy, meets UL-94V-0 requirement.
Part Number Standard Package
FRG250-16F~FRG300-16F : 500 Pcs/Bag, 2.5K Reel/Tape
FRG400-16F~FRG600-16F : 300 Pcs/Bag, 2.5K Reel/Tape
FRG700-16F : 200 Pcs/Bag, 1.5K Reel/Tape
FRG800-16F~FRG900-16F : 200 Pcs/Bag
FRG1000-16F~FRG1400-16F : 100 Pcs/Bag
F
R G  F R G  □ □ □ ― □ □  F
Part
Number Fig.
A B C D E F
Max. Max. Typ. Min. Max. Typ.
FRG250-16F 1 8.9 12.8 5.1 7.6 3.0 1.2
FRG300-16F 2 7.1 11.0 5.1 7.6 3.0 1.2
FRG400-16F 2 8.9 12.8 5.1 7.6 3.0 1.2
FRG500-16F 2 10.4 14.3 5.1 7.6 3.0 1.2
FRG600-16F 2 10.7 17.1 5.1 7.6 3.0 1.2
FRG700-16F 2 11.2 19.7 5.1 7.6 3.0 1.2
FRG800-16F 2 12.7 20.9 5.1 7.6 3.0 1.2
FRG900-16F 2 14.0 21.7 5.1 7.6 3.0 1.2
FRG1000-16F 2 16.5 24.1 5.1 7.6 3.0 1.2
FRG1100-16F 2 17.5 26.0 5.1 7.6 3.0 1.2
FRG1200-16F 3 17.5 28.0 10.2 7.6 3.6 1.4
FRG1400-16F 3 27.9 27.9 10.2 7.6 3.6 1.4
IV  - Radial Leaded PPTC
Example